Adopted: October 23, 2013 Revised: October 23, 2013, January 27, 2016 (update to legal reference) Reviewed: February 24, 2021

## BLUESKY CHARTER SCHOOL POLICY No. 2.2.1 BOARD DEVELOPMENT PLAN

## I. PURPOSE

BlueSky Charter School requires Board members to participate in training as outlined in BlueSky Charter School Policy No. 2.2 and have a Board Development Plan in place.

## II. POLICY/PLAN

- A. Each member of the Board of BlueSky Charter School shall attend annual training above and beyond the three required board trainings throughout the member's term on the board.
- B. Every member of the Board of BlueSky Charter School shall report and provide evidence of trainings to the Executive Director which will be recorded within the same document as the required trainings.
- C. Each member of the Board of BlueSky Charter School will be responsible for fulfilling this requirement individually which may include college level coursework, conferences or workshops, and book reviews of relevant research and practices. Attendance at the annual Charter School Law Conference is highly recommended.

Legal Reference: Minn. Stat. §124E.07, subd. 7 (Charter School law)